cable subscriptions and any other bills.

The costs shown are based upon the Purchase Cost, Management Fee and Utilities Fee for single or double occupancy of a 2
bedroom Apartment, address 132 Glade House, Hathaway Lane, Great Boughton, Chester, Cheshire, CH3 5EY, purchased for
£525,550.00 Five Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Pounds.

As a leasehold owner, you will be responsible for the following costs, which are applicable from: January 2025 to December
2025 and annually thereafter.

Costs (for both single and double occupancy) Monthly Annual

Management Fee
Reviewed every year and increased in line with Consumer Price Index with Housing (CPIH)

[...]

cable subscriptions and any other bills.

The costs shown are based upon the management fee and utilities fee for single or double occupancy of a 2 bedroom
Apartment, address 132 Glade House, Hathaway Lane, Great Boughton, Chester, Cheshire, CH3 5EY, purchased for
£525,550.00 Five Hundred and Twenty Five Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Pounds. These charges are subsidised by
the landlord, The Wyldewoods Village Limited.

As a leasehold owner, you will be responsible for the following costs, which are applicable from: January 2025 to December
2025 and annually thereafter.

Costs (for both single and double occupancy) Monthly Annual